| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/200)                    | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Of   |
|--|---|
| - 03-30-   | 2010 ET   |
|  |   |
| To the Director of the U.S. Pats   | documents or the new address(es) below  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 103593   | LA LUCIO OF LOCALING PRICE HOLD   |
| JONI MARRON! EXE   | Name: JON PECORA  |
| FOR Anthony J. PECURA (deceased)   | Internal Address:   |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N                       | 10  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):                                       | Street Address: F.O. BOX 277  3 944 JORDAN ST   |
| Execution Date(s) 12 -14 - 09  | 3944 JORDAN ST  |
| Assignment Merger  | City: SOUTH HEIGHTS   |
| Security Agreement Change of Name  | City: South 71217175  |
| Joint Research Agreement   | State: PA   |
| Government Interest Assignment   | Country: US A Zip: 15081  |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License                                       |   |
| 4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)                | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes  s document is being filed together with a new application |
| AN 1 3 2010  | 6,766,970 B 2   |
| Additional numbers a   | attached? Yes No  |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   |
| Name: Jon PECORA   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 %x   |
| Internal Address:  |   |
|  | Authorized to be charged to deposit account   |
| Street Address: PO BOX 277 3944 JORDAN ST  | Enclosed  |
| 3944 JORDAN ST   | None required (government interest not affecting tit  |
| City: SOUTH HEIGHTS  | 8. Payment Information  |
| State: PA Zip: 1508 /  | _   |
| Phone Number: 724-375-2733   | Damasia Assaura Nurri   |
| Fax Number:  | Deposit Account Number  |
| Email Address:   | Authorized User Nameueller annanza 6766979  |
| 9. Signature: Jone Maurine Signature   | 12-14-09 48.  |
| i '// Signature  | D-4-  |
| JONI MARROWI EXE   | Date Total number of pages including cover /  |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

# LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT OF ANTHONY J. PECORA

I Anthony J. Pecora, born on or about March 24, 1933, a resident of South Heights, Beaver County, Pennsylvania, being of sound and disposing mind and memory and over the age of eighteen (18) years and not being actuated by any duress, menace, fraud, mistake or undue influence, do make, and declare this to be my last Will, hereby expressly revoking all wills and codicils previously made by me.

### I. EXECUTOR:

I appoint my daughter Joni Marroni as Executor of this my last Will and Testament and provide if my Executor is unable or unwilling to serve then I appoint my son-in-law Tom Marroni as alternative Executor. My Executor shall be authorized to carry out all provisions of this Will and pay my just debts, obligations and funeral expenses out of my estate.

# II. ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF MARITAL STATUS AND CHILDREN:

I am a Widower. My one and only wife, Joan E. Pecora, pre-deceased me and I have had no other marriages. I have three children, my daughter Joni Marroni, born August 20, 1955, of Tidioute, Warren County, PA and my two sons Jon Pecora born July 13, 1959 of Ambridge, Beaver County, PA and Paul Pecora born March 23, 1965 of Mars, Butler County, PA.

## III. SIMULTANEOUS DEATH OF BENEFICIARY:

If any beneficiary of this Will, shall die within three days of my death I hereby declare that I shall be deemed to have survived such person.

## IV. BEQUESTS

I will, give, and bequeath unto my son Jon Pecora, if he survives me, all of my interests in; real property and improvements located at 3944 Jordan St., South Heights,

1 of 3

PATENT

Beaver County, PA, (including two houses and a garage); real property and improvements located at 598 Hall Street, Aliquippa, Beaver County PA (including garage units); and real property and improvements located on West Lazy S Street, Tucson, Arizona (including a mobile home). I also will, give, and bequeath unto my son Jon Pecora, if he survives me, my 2003 Dodge Mini Van.

I will, give, and bequeath unto my son Paul Pecora, if he survives me, One (\$1.00) Dollar and One (\$1.00) Dollar only and no rest, residue or remainder of my estate.

# V. ALL REMAINING PROPERTY; RESIDUARY CLAUSE:

I give, devise, and bequeath all the rest, residue, and remainder of my estate, of whatever kind and character and wherever located, to my son Jon Pecora and my daughter Joni Marroni, if they survive me, each receiving one half (1/2), of all the rest, residue and remainder my estate. This would include but is not limited to my rights and interests in a Pulverizer machine I invented and/or have an ownership in. I specifically exclude my son Paul Pecora from receiving any of the rest, residue or remainder of my estate.

Should my son Jon Pecora fail to survive me, my entire estate, except for the One (\$1.00) Dollar to my son Paul Pecora, shall go to my daughter Joni Marroni, if she survives me. Should my daughter Joni Marroni fail to survive me, my entire estate, except for the One (\$1.00) Dollar to my son Paul Pecora, shall go to my son Jon Pecora, if he survives me.

Should my son Paul Pecora fail to survive me, the One (\$1.00) Dollar to my son Paul Pecora shall go to the rest, residue and remainder of my estate.

Should both my daughter Joni Marroni and son Jon Pecora fail to survive me my entire estate except for the One (\$1.00) Dollar to my son Paul Pecora shall go to my son-in-law, Tom Marroni, of Tidioute, PA, husband of my daughter Joni Marroni.

# VI. WAIVER OF BOND, INVENTORY, ACCOUNTING, REPORTING AND APPROVAL

My Executor and alternate Executor shall serve without any bond, and I hereby waive the necessity of preparing or filing of inventory, accounting, appraisal, reporting, approvals or final appraisement of my estate. I direct that no expert appraisal be made of my estate be made unless required by law.

#### VII. CONSTRUCTION

The term "testator" as used in this Will is deemed to include me as Testator.

PATENT ^ ^

#### SEVERABILITY AND SURVIVAL VIII.

If any part of this Will is declared invalid, illegal, or inoperative for any reason, it is my intent that the remaining parts shall be effective and fully operative, and that any Court so interpreting this Will and any provision in it construe in favor of survival.

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I Anthony J. Pec  |   |
|---|---|
| Will, on each page of which I have placed my initials   |   |
| November 2007 at Ambridge, Beauci C.  | Unto Commonwealth of  |
| Pennsylvania.   | 1   |
| 1   |   |
|   | of Toulakou   |
|   | ure of Testator   |
| Anthony J. Pecora   |   |
| 3944 Jordan Street<br>South Heights, PA 15081   |   |
| Countrieights, FA 15001   |   |
| WITNESSES   |   |
| The foregoing instrument consisting of  | pages, including this page,                                 |
| was signed in our presence by Anthony J. Pecora   | and declared by him to be his last                          |
| Will. We at the request and in the presence of him  | and in the presence of each other,                          |
| have subscribed our names below as witnesses. W   |   |
| and of proper age to witness a will, that to the bes  | it of our knowledge the testator is of                      |
| the age of majority, or is otherwise legally compe  | tent to make a will, and appears of                         |
| sound mind and under no undue influence or condeclare these statements are true and correct on this | s 2/ day of November  |
| 2007 at Ambridge Beauch County  | , Commonwealth of   |
| Pennsylvania.   |   |
|   |   |
| Witness:  | Witness: D K  |
| There I mon   |   |
| FARIN LEMONI  | 1 Dean Kitalu   |
| the ator deal Box 11  | Historia Bony   |
| THE RESERVE   |   |
| Witness:  |   |
| Johanne/ Mars   |   |
| JOHANNA MARST   |   |
| Hustintan Back - AM   | brids   |
| HUNINGTON DOWN - MIN  | J On  |
| Subscribed, sworn, and acknowledged before me,_   |   |
| notary public, by Anthony J. Pecora, the Testator, a  |   |
| Karia Leman Degnia  | CUTZKID, the witnesses, this                                |
| day of November 2007.   |   |
| / // My Con   | nmission Expires  |
| Notary Signature  | COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA                                |
|   | Notarial Seal ·   |
|   | Army B. Buckler, Notary Public Ambridge Royn, Reguer County |

3 of 3

My Commission Expires Sept. 13, 2009

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

**PATENT** 

## **SELF PROVING AFFIDAVIT**

| Commonwealth of Pennsylvania )   |  |
|--|--|
| County of Beaver )   |  |
| We, Johann Narsh   |  |
| ROVE KUTZYO  | ,  |
| witnesses and Anthony J. Pecora, Testator, wh  | ose names are signed to the attached   |
| instrument in those capacities, personally appe  | aring before the undersigned authority   |
| and first being duly sworn, do hereby declare to of perjury that the Testator declared, signed, as | ne undersigned authority under penalty and executed the instrument as his last     |
| will; he signed it willingly; he executed it as his t  | ree and voluntary act for the purposes   |
| therein expressed; and each of the witnesses,  | at the request of the Testator, in his   |
| hearing and presence, and in the presence of eathat to the best of his or her knowledge the Tests  | CN OTNOT, Signed the will as witness and stor was at that time eight (18) years of |
| age or older, of sound mind and under no constra   |  |
| Author Paroce Sign   | ature of Tootator  |
| Anthony J. Fecora  | ature of Testator  |
| 3944 Jordan Street   |  |
| South Heights, PA 15081  |  |
| •  |  |
| Witness:   | Witness:   |
| TOHANINA MAPET   | Domal Kutako   |
| the tatue Boat Ambrida   | Hintington Rony  |
| Thus I was I was I   | The House State  |
| Witness:   |  |
| 4 grinor mor   |  |
| LARIN LOUGH  |  |
| Huntmyton SANC   | 1 11   |
| Outrosite of sures and columns deduced before man  | Vilma & Kurkler  |
| Subscribed, sworn, and acknowledged before me notary public, by Anthony J. Pecora, the Testator,   | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,  |
| Rusin Lemma , Deanne   | Kuthan, the witnesses, this  |
| day of November 2007.  | COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA   |
| $\Omega$ . 1   | Notarial Seal<br>Arny B. Buckler, Notary Public                                    |
| Nata   | Ambridge Boro, Beaver County My Commission Empires Sept. 13, 2009                  |
| Notaly Signature   | Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries                                       |

My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 024170 FRAME: 0571

# ESTATE OF ANTHONY J. PECORA (Deceased)

Joni Marroni, Executor 10081 Davey Hill Road Tidiuote, PA 16351

December 14, 2009

. . . . .

Jon Pecora P.O. Box 277 3944 Jordan St. South Heights, PA 15081

Re:

Assignment of U.S. Patent No. 6,766,970

Method and Apparatus for a Crusher

Dear Jon:

This letter is to inform you that you are now the sole owner of our deceased father's patent referenced above. As you know our father bequeathed the above referenced patent to you and I. You have paid me one (\$1.00) dollar for all of My ownership interest in the above referenced patent, (Agreement attached). Therefore, you are the now the sole owner and may have the above referenced patent assigned to you with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Joni Marroni

PATENT REEL: 024170 FRAME: 0572 AGREEMENT OF CONVEYANCE FOR ALL OF JONI MARRONI'S INTEREST AND OWNERSHIP OF U.S. PATENT No. 6,766,970 Method and Apparatus for a Crusher

I Joni Marroni, for One (\$1..00) Dollar, received, hereby convey and give to my brother Jon Pecora all of my rights, interest and ownership in our deceased father's U.S. Patent No. 6,766,970 "Method and Apparatus for a Crusher". I was bequeathed one half ownership in the above-mentioned patent by the Will of my deceased father Anthony Pecora and it is My bequeathed ownership interest in the above-mentioned Patent that I convey to my brother Jon Pecora.

Date: December 14, 2009

Kni Marroni

Conveyor

PATENT

This is to certify that this is a true copy of the record which is on file in the Pennsylvania Division of Vital Records in accordance with Act 66, P.L. 304, approved by the General Assembly, June 29, 1953.

WARNING: It is illegal to duplicate this copy by photostat or photograph.

Conflin

Calvin B. Johnson, M.D., M.P.H. Secretary of Health

136 × 134 No. MENT OF HEAT OF MENT O

Frank Yeropoli State Registrar

> APR 0 1 2006 Date

5-143 REV 11/2006 TYPE / PRINT IN PERMANENT RI ACK INK

### COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA • DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH • VITAL RECORDS

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH
(See instructions and examples on reverse

STATE FILE NUMBER

|   |   |  |   |   |   |  |                                   | (000 11                    |  | o una uz        | · wiispiee                 | 011 1010   | ,   |   | S                      | TATE FILE NU                    | MBER                                    |   |                                 |             |
|---|---|--|---|---|---|--|-----------------------------------|----------------------------|--|-----------------|----------------------------|--|---|---|------------------------|---------------------------------|---|---|---------------------------------|-------------|
|   | 1. Name of Decedent (First, midd'e, last, suffix)   |  |   |   |   |  |                                   |                            |  | 2. Sex          |                            |  | Social Security Number 4. Date of Death (Month, day, year)  |   |                        |                                 |   |   |                                 |             |
|   |   |  | MMES PECORA  Under 1 year   Under 1 day   6. Date of Birth (Month, day, year) |   |   |  |                                   |                            |  |                 |                            | ile  | 208   |   | _ 26 _                 | 3200                            | March                                   | 1 23. 2   | 2008                            |             |
|   | 5. Age (Last Birthday)  | Montes   | er 1 year<br>Days   | Hours   | Minutes   | 6. Date of Birth (                       | Month, day, ye                    | ar)                        | 7. Birthplace (City and state or foreign count |                 |                            |  | untry) Bs. Place of Death (Check only one) Hospital: Other: |   |                        |                                 |   |   |                                 |             |
| 8   | 74 Yrs. 3-24-1933   |  |   |   |   |  | 1033                              |                            | Teahol   | 112 (           | Da                         |  | •   | .     FF  | I / Outnationt         |                                 | Nursing Home 1                          | Residence   | Other - Specify:                |             |
| ¥   | 74 Yrs. 3-24-1933 ISabella.  8b County of Death 8c City, Boro, Twp. of Death 8d. Facility Name (# not institution, give street and numb |  |   |   |   |  |                                   |                            |  |                 | Γα.                        |  | <del></del>   | titient ☐ ER / Outpatient ☐ DOA ☐ Nursing Home ☒ Residence ☐ Other - S  9. Was Decedent of Hispanic Origin? ☒ No ☐ Yes 10. Race: Amer |                        |                                 |   |   | D. Race: American Indian, Black | White, etc. |
| o<br>O  | and any and any and any any and any any and any   |  |   |   |   |  |                                   |                            |  |                 |                            |  |   | (If yes, specify Cuban,<br>Mexican, Puerto Rican, etc.)   |                        |                                 |   |   | (Specify)                       |             |
| ¥.  | Warren  | ox 284   |   |   |   |  | Hill CC                           |                            |  |                 |                            | White  |   |   |                        |                                 |   |   |                                 |             |
| ā.  | 11. Decedent's Usual Oc   | cupation (Kind of v                              | turing most of w  |   | 12. Was Decedent ever in the U.S. Armed Forces? Elementary / Secondary (0-12) |  |                                   |                            |  |                 |                            |  | nus: marned, nor<br>Divorced (Speci                         | ver mamed, 115. S   | Surviving Spous        | e (ir wire, give marcieri name) |   |   |                                 |             |
| Ě   | Engineer  |  |   | Fabri   |   | •  | XXv                               | XX Yes No                  |  |                 |                            |  | 4   |   |                        | dowed                           | İ                                       | N/A   | A                               |             |
| CEDENT'S PERSONAL DATA  | 16. Decedent's Mailing /  | Address (Street, ci                              | ity / town, a   | tate, zip code)                                   |   |  | Decedent's                        |                            |  |                 |                            |  | Did Dece<br>Live in a                                       |   |                        | l van Decadami                  | D                                       | eerfi   | ∍]d                             | Terr        |
| Ö   | R.D.#2 Bo   |  |   |   |   |  | ACRUEL HOSEUR                     | Action residence (10. Same |  |                 |                            | Live in a 17c. Yes, Decedent Lived in Dec                      |   |   |                        |                                 | , | <u> </u>  |                                 |             |
| ۵   | Tidioute,   |  |   | 1   |   |  | <u> </u>                          | 176. COU                   | nty_War  |                 | C ACNUBI LIMIS OF CRY / BX |  |   |   |                        |                                 |   | City / Boro   |                                 |             |
|   | 16. Fetner's Name (Firs   |  |   |   |   |  |                                   |                            |  | 1               |                            | Name (First, m   |   | en suman  | e)                     |                                 |   |   |                                 |             |
|   | Louis F<br>20a, Informant's Name  |  | 0   |   |   |  |                                   |                            |  |                 |                            | nie Sa   |   |   | wn, state, zio co      | 46)                             |   |   |                                 |             |
| - 1   | Joni Marr   |  |   |   |   |  |                                   |                            |  | - 1             |                            | •  |   |   |                        | •                               | 16251                                   |   | **                              |             |
|   | 21a. Method of Disposi  | <del></del>                                      |   | X Crem  | tion 🗀  | Donation                                 | 12                                | 1b. Date of Disc           | osition (Month, d                              | Sev. veer)      |                            | - リーオム DUX ZO4 i<br>Plece of Disposition (Name of certelery, c |   |   | Tidioute, Pa. 16351    |                                 |   | tion (City / town, state, zip code)                   |                                 |             |
| Ö.  | Buriel  | Removal from 8                                   | Starte  | Westrahatic                                       | n or Donati   |  |                                   |                            |  |                 |                            |  |   |   |                        |                                 |   | , , , ,   |                                 | -           |
| SO  | Other - SpeCify   | Santra Linda                                     | )<br>6 /or com  | h action apolic                                   |   |  | Yes L. No<br>2b. License Num      | Yes No 3-26-08 Pit         |  |                 |                            |  | ttsburgh Cremation Services   P                             |   |                        |                                 |   | ittsburgh, Pa. 15237                                  |                                 |             |
| DISPOSITION   | 22a. Signature of Fuher   | 771  |   | 1/2   | .,  |  | FD0119                            |                            | 1  |                 |                            | noral  | Homo  | . т   | ac 93                  | 3 Konno                         | du Dr                                   | Ambrei  | dge, Pa. 150                    | 103         |
| _   | Complete itses 23a-c o  | niv when certifying                              | 238   | . To the best of t                                | ny knowledor  | e, death occurred at                     |                                   |                            |  |                 | Na i ui                    | iciai  | поис  |   | License Numb           |                                 | uy Di .                                 |   | ned (Month, day, year)          | 103         |
| S   | physician is not available<br>certify cause of death.   | e at time of death t                             |   |   |   |  |                                   |                            |  | ,               |                            |  |   |   |                        |                                 |   |   | , (,                            |             |
| ã.  | items 24-26 must be co  |  | 24.   | Time of Death                                     |   | Tz                                       | 5. Date Pronou                    | nceo Dead (Mor             | rth, day years                                 |                 |                            |  |   | 26  | Was Case Ref           | erred to Medical                | Examiner / Corone                       | er for a Beason                                       | Other than Cremation or Dona    | ation?      |
| PROMOUNCING   | who pronounces death.   |  | ' <u> </u>  |   | 10:00   | ) Рм.                                    | Marc                              | March 23, 2008             |  |                 |                            |  |   | ☐ Yes XXNo  |                        |                                 |   |   |                                 |             |
| -   |   |  | <del></del>   | CAUSE   | OF DEAT   | TH (See instruc                          | tions and ex                      | (emples)                   |  |                 |                            | Approximate i  |   |   |                        |                                 | tributing to death.                     |   | oco Use Contribute to Death?    |             |
|   | Item 27. Parl I: Enter the respirate  | ne <u>cham of events</u><br>lony arrest, or vent | - cuseases<br>ricular fibril  | , injunes, or com<br>lation without sh            | ipications - 1<br>owing the eti   | mai directly caused ology. List only one | me death. DU N<br>cause on each f | ius enterterni:<br>ine.    | vai events such a                              | is cardiac arre | 15E. 1                     | Onset to De  | eath  | bı  | il not resulting in    | the underlying ca               | use given in Part I.                    |   | Probably No Unknown             |             |
|   | HAMEDIATE CAUSE (F  | inal disease or                                  |   | D.  | 1   | 1 0                                      |                                   |                            |  |                 | i                          | 10   |   | _   |                        | 1                               | /                                       | 29. If Female   |                                 |             |
|   | continue resouring un de  | auri) ——   | a.  | Trostate Cancer  Due to (or es a consequence of): |   |  |                                   |                            |  |                 | i                          | _   10 4 15  |   |   | Coroner actery discose |                                 |   |   | pregnant within past year       |             |
|   | Sequentially list condition   | ns, it any.                                      | b   |   |   |  | w                                 |                            |  |                 |                            | i 1  |   |   | ,                      |                                 |   |   | ynant at time of death          |             |
| AH  | leading to the cause list<br>Enter the UNDERLYING   | CAUSE  | Due   | to (or as a con                                   | sequence of   | Ŋ:                                       |                                   |                            |  |                 |                            | !  |   |   |                        |                                 |   | pregnant, but pregnant within 42<br>eath              | 2 days                          |             |
| DEAT  | (disease or injury that in<br>events resulting in deat  | h) LAST.   | c.<br>Due   | Due to (or as a consequence of):                  |   |  |                                   |                            |  |                 | — i                        | - i I  |   |   |                        |                                 |   | . □ Not   | pregnant, but pregnant 43 days  | to 1 year   |
| Р   |   |  | d   |   |   |  |                                   |                            |  |                 |                            |  |   |   |                        |                                 |   | before death Unknown if pregnant within the past year |                                 |             |
| JSE   | 30s. Was an Autopsy   | 30b. Were Auto                                   |   |   | anner of Dea  | dh                                       |                                   | 32a. Date of Inju          | ıry (Month, day, y                             | year) 32b. [    | Describe How               | Injury Occurred  | ď   |   |                        |                                 |   | 32c. Place of   | Injury: Home, Farm, Street, Fac |             |
| CAL   | Performed?  | Available F                                      |   | npletion B2                                       | Natural   | Homicide                                 |                                   |                            |  |                 |                            |  |   |   |                        |                                 |   | Office B  | uilding, etc. (Specify)         |             |
|   | Yes Mi No   | 1  |   | .   '   | Accide  | nt Pending In                            | tvestigation                      | 32d. Time of Inj           | шү   | 32e. Injury     | at Work? 3                 | 2f. If Transport   | tation Injury   | (Specify)   |                        | 32g. Location                   | of Injury (Street, c                    | ity / town, state)                                    |                                 |             |
|   | L No DEC.   | ""   |   |   | Suicide   | Could Not be 8                           | Determined                        |                            | и  | Yes             |                            | Driver / Op<br>Other - Spec                                    |   | Passenç   | er Pedestri            | an                              |   |   |                                 |             |
|   | 33a. Gertifier (check on  | ly one)  |   |   |   |  |                                   |                            |  | 1               |                            |  | Signature as  | nd/fitte of   | Certiter               |                                 |   |   |                                 |             |
|   | <ul> <li>Certifying ph</li> </ul>   | ysician (Physician                               | certifying  | cause of death t                                  | vhen another  | physician has pron                       | ounced death as                   | nd completed be            | am 23)   |                 |                            | 1  |   |   |                        | M                               | 2                                       |   |                                 |             |
| To the best of my knowledge, death occurred due to the cause(s) and manner as stated.  Pronouncing and certifying physician (Physician both pronouncing death and certifying to cause of death) To the best of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, dete, and place, and due to the cause(s) and manner as stated.  Modical Examples (Coroner  Modical Examples (Coroner |   |  |   |   |   |  |                                   |                            |  |                 |                            |  |   |   |                        |                                 |   |   |                                 |             |
|   |   |  |   |   |   |  |                                   |                            |  |                 |                            |  |   |   |                        |                                 |   |   |                                 |             |
|   | On the bests  |  | nd jor By   | estigation, in a                                  | y opinion, d  | leath occurred at ti                     | he time, date, a                  | nd place, and o            | due to the cause                               | e(s) and mann   | ner as stated.             |  |   |   |                        | noieted Cause of E              | Segth (Item 27) Typ                     |   |                                 |             |
|   | 35. Register & Signatu  | er and District 10                               | mbera   | A .   |   | ····                                     | d a                               | <b>A</b> :                 | - 1 as r                                       | Date Filed (Mr  | onth, glay, year           |  |   | F   | Dans                   | 161.6                           | ford                                    |   |                                 |             |
|   | > Yuc   | u  | Lo  | llee  | •   | L  | 02                                | 9/1                        | '"ا بك   | 3/24            | 1/08                       | <b>'</b>   | Pleas   | saat  | Orive                  | Ware                            | es PA                                   | 1636  | 5-                              |             |
| ,   | 7   | <del>`</del>                                     | <del></del>   |   | <del></del>   | •  |                                   |                            |  | 88005           | <del></del>                |  |   |   |                        | - 4                             | <del></del>                             |   |                                 |             |
|   | •   |  |   |   |   |  | Disp                              | osition Permit N           | ‰ <u>∪∪</u>                                    | 00005           | 1                          |  | _   |   |                        |                                 |   |   |                                 |             |

PATENT REEL: 024170 FRAME: 0574

| COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ) |    |
|--------------------------------|----|
| COUNTY OF WARREN               | SS |

| <b>i.</b>           | ro                                      | RI A. BIMBER                          | <b>.</b>    |             | Regist         | er of Wills                             | in and    |
|---------------------|---|---------------------------------------|-------------|-------------|----------------|---|-----------|
| or the County       | of                                      | ARREN                                 |             | , in th     | e Commonwe     | alth of Pennsy                          | /Ivania   |
| ETTERS of Tes       | TIFY that on the                        | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | on the Esta | ate of      | •••••          |   |           |
|                     | Anthon                                  | y James Pedo                          | ra a/k/a ]  | Cony Pecor  | <b>.a</b>      | • |           |
|                     | • |                                       | <u> </u>    |             |                |   |           |
| having first been q | ualified well and truly                 | to administer th                      | ne same. An | d I further | certify that n | o revocation                            | of said   |
| etters appears of r | ecord in my office.                     |                                       |             |             |                |   |           |
| Date of Death       | March 23, 2008                          |                                       | Given un    | der my hand | and seal of of | ice this                                |           |
| Social Security No. | 208-26-3200                             |                                       |             |             |                |   |           |
|                     |   |                                       |             | Jon J       | A. Bun         | STER OF V                               | <br>VILLS |

NOT VALID WITHOUT IMPRESSED SEAL

**PATENT**